1
Low-voltage motors up to 315kW
1LG0 Low-voltage Motors
Answers for industry.
Catalog   D81.5  •  11.2010
2
Table of Contents
2

4  - Without feet and with fl ange on the end-shield (DE), and with canopy on non-driven end
83) - Without feet and with fl ange on the end-shield (DE), IMV1 without canopy
Ordering example:
Three-phase motor IP55
2-pole 50 Hz,11kW 380VD/660VY IMB3
Order No.1LG0163-2AA..
Voltage identifi er: 7
construction type  identifi er: 0
1) Option codes are added after position 12;
2) When selecting special voltage and frequency mentioned in "option"
part, 11 position of MLFB should be changed to "9".
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 121)   *
Motor series
80 ~ 355   FS 80 ~ 355
S = short      (0, 1, 2)
M = medium     (3, 4, 5)
L = long     (6, 7, 8)
Number of poles  2, 4, 6
Design type
Voltage, connections and frequency
1 − 230 VD / 400 VY 50Hz
2 − 220 VD / 380 VY 50Hz
6 − 400 VD / 690 VY 50Hz
7 − 380 VD / 660 VY 50Hz
92) − Special voltage and frequency
Construction type
3) Code “8” is only applicable to 1LG0 motor from FS 250 ~ 355, 1LG0
motor with FS 250 ~ 355, IMV1 without canopy; for 1LG0 motor with
the other frame sizes, IMV1 without canopy, the 12th position is "1".
13
Option Code Description Application Scope
Special voltage and frequency
L1C 415VY 50Hz, 50Hz output FS 80 ~ 355
L1D 415VD 50Hz, 50Hz output FS 80 ~ 355
L1U 400VD 50Hz, 50Hz output FS 80 ~ 355
L2B 220VD / 380VY 60Hz, 60Hz output FS 80 ~ 355
L2D 380VD / 660VY 60Hz, 60Hz output FS 80 ~ 355
L2E 460VY 60Hz, 60Hz output FS 80 ~ 355
L2F 460VD 60Hz, 60Hz output FS 80 ~ 355
Electrical design
A11 Motor protection with PTC thermistors with three embedded temperature sensors for tripping FS 80 ~ 355
A12 Motor protection with PTC thermistors with six embedded temperature sensors for alarm and tripping FS 80 ~ 355
A60 Installation of 3 PT100 resistance thermometers FS 100 ~ 355
A61 Installation of 6 PT100 resistance thermometers FS 180 ~ 355
A72 Installation of 2 PT100 screw-in resistance thermometers for bearings FS 180 ~ 355
K45 Anti-condensation heater for 220Vac ( spaces heater ) FS 80 ~ 355
W04 Temperture class 155 (F), used acc. to 130 (B) with service factor 1.15 FS 80 ~ 315
Mechanical design
K09 1) Terminal box on RHS (view from drive end) FS 80 ~ 355
K10 1) Terminal box on LHS (view from drive end) FS 80 ~ 355
K11 1) Terminal box on top, cable entry on right (view from drive end) FS 80 ~ 355
K83 Rotation of terminal box by 90º, inserted from drive end FS 80 ~ 355
K84 Rotation of terminal box by 90º, inserted from non-drive end FS 80 ~ 355
K85 Rotation of terminal box by 180º FS 80 ~ 355
K16 2) Second standard shaft-extension FS 80 ~ 355
K40 Regreasing device FS 180 ~ 280
W01 SKF bearings FS 80 ~ 355
W02 NSK bearings FS 80 ~ 355
W03 Motor shaft DE equipped with Oil seal FS 80 ~ 132
Paint
Y53 Finish in other colours - please specify RAL7032 or RAL9006 FS 80 ~ 355